1. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI) SCOPE 

1.1 The Authority requires information on the ability of potential providers to carry out post-

production work on 111 (one hundred and eleven) testimony recordings of Holocaust 

survivors and Bergen-Belsen liberators filmed as part of the recommendations of the 

Prime Minister’s Holocaust Commission, as well as producing a number of shorter 

versions of those testimony recordings for educational and promotional purposes.

[...]

Board is chaired by Sir Peter Bazalgette, and is supported by a secretariat made up of 

DCLG staff.  The secretariat will be the day-to-day contact point for the Potential Provider 
during the duration of the contract. 

3 BACKGROUND TO THE REQUIREMENT 

3.1 UKHMF would like post production work to be carried out on each of its 111 (one 

hundred and eleven) testimonies so that these are suitable for hosting and streaming 

on a publically accessible online portal.  No testimony content or interviewer questions 

should be removed, even if questions or answers are repeated or if historical 

inaccuracies are detected.